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College Association Minutes 
November 07, 2012 

Tatyana Gleyzer, Robbie Hassel, Hui Ting Jiang, Christopher Lai, Ben Joson, Victoria 
Mead, Clay Williams, Teneia Wooten, Bella Tabassium, Amanda Tang, Joseph Moran 

Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair non-voting member) 
Nicole Hector-Hutchinson, (non-voting representative ofthe College Association office) 

Clay Williams for Michael Schliefer 

1. Approved Minutes 
November 07, 2012 

2. Budgets 
EARMARK 
GSA - Departmental 
USG Clubs 
The Children's Learning Center 1 * 
Welfare Rights Initiative 

GSA Clubs 
Graduate Anthropology Club 

Unanimously Approved 

$9,462.00 
$61,961.25 
$17,613.87 
$7,198.65 

Graduate Urban Affairs and Planning Association (GUAPA) Revised 
$4,963.00 
$4,499.00 

Pubclications 
Psychology News 

USG Clubs 
Accounting Society 
African Students Union 
American Medical Student Association 
Amnesty International 
Bangladeshi Club 
Circus Club 2* 
Club India 3 * 
Eta Sigma Phi Club of Hunter College 
Eugenio Maria De Hostos Puerto Rican Club 
Exploring Culinary Health Outreach 
Glamour Gals 
German Club of Hunter College 
Italian Club of Hunter College 
Japanese Media Club 
Kappa Sigma Club 
Korea Campus Crusades for Christ 
Muslin Students Association 
Pakistani Club 4* 
Philipinos of Hunter 
PossAbilities Club 

$418,762.70 

$5,000.00 
$1,500.00 
$3,200.00 
$1,400.00 
$1,250.00 
$1,000.00 
$2,700.00 
$1,000.00 
$4,500.00 
$2,300.00 
$ 500.00 
$1,765.00 
$1,000.00 
$1,200.00 
$1,400.00 
$3,750.00 
$4,000.00 
$2,640.00 
$4,000.00 
$1,500.00 



Pre-Health Organization at Hunter College 
Pre-Health Post-Bacc Community 
Project Sunshine 
Providing Animals with Services 5 * 
Rhythm Hitters 6* 
Student Athletic advisory Committee 7* 
Students of Justice in Palestine 
Sustainability Project 
Theatre Company 
Youth for International Socialism 8* 

Late Submissions 
MA Student Organization of Art History 
MFA Student Organization 
Graduate Geography Association 
Anthropology Club Undergraduate 
Fighting Games Association 9* 

3. Line Transfer/Budget Modification 
Late submissions 

4. Line Transfers 
Late Submission 

5. Budget Modification 
Late Submissions 

6. INCOME EARNED 

7. Old Business 
Nursing Student's Press 10* 

$2,800.00 
$3,000.00 
$1,195.00 
$2,000.00 
$1,800.00 
$2,800.00 
$1,700.00 
$3,000.00 
$1,500.00 
$ 800.00 

$1,200.00 
$4,780.25 
$2,500.00 
$1,000.00 
$2,300.00 

8. Decision on payment for Non tax Levy hourly workers for hours they were meant to 
work on hurricane days 1 1 * 

Notes: 
I. The Children's Learning Center 

A question was raised about paying for conferences and travel for staff. CA will discuss at a later date. 

2. Circus Club 
CA will not approve funds for apparel, equipment or high risk activity until the college creates a policy. 
The Circus Club's budget has been tabled until adjustments are made. 

3. Club India 
Sports equipment was eliminated and $30 was added to the Formal. 

4. Pakistani Club 
Sports equipment was eliminated and $100 was added to the Formal. 



5. PAWS 
PAWS was asked to change meetings to events. They will meet with Nicole Hector-Hutchinson for 
clarification. 

6. SAAC 
$20 moved to refreshments. 

7. Youth for International Socialists 
Programs and Services Assistant April Jenkins will contact club concerning fundraising. 

8. Undergraduate Anthropology 
Move Anthropology Conference to Line I 

9. Fighting Games association 
Games expense moved to line 4 and items must be tagged. 

I 0. OLD BUSINESS 
Nursing Student's Press- Letter submitted 

11. NEW BUSINESS 
-Not granted. Vacation hours must be made up. USG proposed paid time off for hurricane emergency 
days Monday-Wednesday for Brookdale+ SRC student employees. Chair advised USG to submit a 
formal proposal to the College Association. 

NEXT MEETING is November 281
h 

, Meeting Adjourned 

Respectfully Submitte~ By: , , 

Cvr2~v 0Li 'L-L\ 
J\~ril Jenkins/ 


