# College Association Minutes November 07, 2012

Present:

Tatyana Gleyzer, Robbie Hassel, Hui Ting Jiang, Christopher Lai, Ben Joson, Victoria Mead, Clay Williams, Teneia Wooten, Bella Tabassium, Amanda Tang, Joseph Moran

Guest:

Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair non-voting member)

Nicole Hector-Hutchinson, (non-voting representative of the College Association office)

Written

Proxy:

Clay Williams for Michael Schliefer

1.	Approved Minutes	;
	NI 1 07 201	,

Unanimously Approved November 07, 2012

## 2. Budgets

<b>EARMA</b>	RK
--------------	----

GSA – Departmental	\$9,462.00
USG Clubs	\$61,961.25
The Children's Learning Center 1*	\$17,613.87
Welfare Rights Initiative	\$7,198.65

### GSA Clubs

Graduate Anthropology Club	\$4,963.00
Graduate Urban Affairs and Planning Association (GUAPA) Revised	\$4,499.00

### **Pubclications**

PossAbilities Club

Psychology News	\$418,762.70
-----------------	--------------

Psychology News	\$418,762.70
USG Clubs	
Accounting Society	\$5,000.00
African Students Union	\$1,500.00
American Medical Student Association	\$3,200.00
Amnesty International	\$1,400.00
Bangladeshi Club	\$1,250.00
Circus Club 2*	\$1,000.00
Club India 3*	\$2,700.00
Eta Sigma Phi Club of Hunter College	\$1,000.00
Eugenio Maria De Hostos Puerto Rican Club	\$4,500.00
Exploring Culinary Health Outreach	\$2,300.00
Glamour Gals	\$ 500.00
German Club of Hunter College	\$1,765.00
Italian Club of Hunter College	\$1,000.00
Japanese Media Club	\$1,200.00
Kappa Sigma Club	\$1,400.00
Korea Campus Crusades for Christ	\$3,750.00
Muslin Students Association	\$4,000.00
Pakistani Club 4*	\$2,640.00
Philipinos of Hunter	\$4,000.00
A	#1 FOO OO

\$1,500.00

Pre-Health Organization at Hunter College Pre-Health Post-Bacc Community Project Sunshine Providing Animals with Services 5* Rhythm Hitters 6* Student Athletic advisory Committee 7* Students of Justice in Palestine Sustainability Project Theotre Company	\$2,800.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,195.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,800.00 \$1,700.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00
Theatre Company Youth for International Socialism 8*	\$ 800.00
Late Submissions MA Student Organization of Art History MFA Student Organization Graduate Geography Association Anthropology Club Undergraduate Fighting Games Association 9*	\$1,200.00 \$4,780.25 \$2,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,300.00

- 3. Line Transfer/Budget Modification Late submissions
- 4. Line Transfers
  Late Submission
- 5. Budget Modification Late Submissions
- 6. INCOME EARNED
- 7. Old Business Nursing Student's Press 10\*
- Decision on payment for Non tax Levy hourly workers for hours they were meant to work on hurricane days 11\*

#### Notes:

1. The Children's Learning Center

A question was raised about paying for conferences and travel for staff. CA will discuss at a later date.

2. Circus Club

CA will not approve funds for apparel, equipment or high risk activity until the college creates a policy. The Circus Club's budget has been tabled until adjustments are made.

Club India

Sports equipment was eliminated and \$30 was added to the Formal.

4. Pakistani Club

Sports equipment was eliminated and \$100 was added to the Formal.

5. PAWS

PAWS was asked to change meetings to events. They will meet with Nicole Hector-Hutchinson for clarification.

6. SAAC

\$20 moved to refreshments.

7. Youth for International Socialists

Programs and Services Assistant April Jenkins will contact club concerning fundraising.

8. Undergraduate Anthropology

Move Anthropology Conference to Line 1

9. Fighting Games association

Games expense moved to line 4 and items must be tagged.

10. OLD BUSINESS

Nursing Student's Press - Letter submitted

- 11. NEW BUSINESS
- -Not granted. Vacation hours must be made up. USG proposed paid time off for hurricane emergency days Monday-Wednesday for Brookdale + SRC student employees. Chair advised USG to submit a formal proposal to the College Association.

NEXT MEETING is November 28th

Meeting Adjourned

Respectfully Submitted By:

April Jenkins